
NYD2017 Sun 01/01/2017 15:12
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2016 

Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 53(10) 45(10) 52(10) Finish

1:53 2:34 3:21 4:59 5:43 6:23 7:19 9:23 10:45 12:50 14:18 15:07 16:21 17:33 21:14 22:49 24:35 25:23 27:00 28:14 33:47 35:04 36:43 37:18
1:53 0:41 0:47 1:38 0:44 0:40 0:56 2:04 1:22 2:05 1:28 0:49 1:14 1:12 3:41 1:35 1:46 0:48 1:37 1:14 5:33 1:17 1:39 0:35

2 Clive Hallett BOK 230 37:45 +220 450
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) Finish

1:35 2:16 4:08 5:11 5:57 7:34 8:28 9:34 12:17 13:37 15:57 17:17 18:11 19:21 20:48 23:57 25:16 26:47 27:27 29:11 30:28 35:34 36:20 37:45
1:35 0:41 1:52 1:03 0:46 1:37 0:54 1:06 2:43 1:20 2:20 1:20 0:54 1:10 1:27 3:09 1:19 1:31 0:40 1:44 1:17 5:06 0:46 1:25

3 Peter Ward NGOC 230 38:36 +210 440
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 53(10) 45(10) 52(10) Finish

1:26 2:08 4:06 5:03 6:02 8:14 9:10 11:34 12:54 14:59 16:15 17:10 18:32 19:47 22:54 24:10 25:40 26:20 28:03 29:14 35:03 36:15 37:58 38:36
1:26 0:42 1:58 0:57 0:59 2:12 0:56 2:24 1:20 2:05 1:16 0:55 1:22 1:15 3:07 1:16 1:30 0:40 1:43 1:11 5:49 1:12 1:43 0:38

4 Michael Hallett BOK 230 40:17 +190 420
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) Finish

1:25 2:02 3:49 4:55 5:39 7:22 8:24 9:40 12:15 13:38 15:46 17:08 18:03 19:37 21:07 25:04 26:37 28:24 29:03 30:51 32:10 38:01 38:47 40:17
1:25 0:37 1:47 1:06 0:44 1:43 1:02 1:16 2:35 1:23 2:08 1:22 0:55 1:34 1:30 3:57 1:33 1:47 0:39 1:48 1:19 5:51 0:46 1:30

5 Caroline Craig NGOC 230 41:01 +180 410
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

1:11 2:24 5:32 7:01 9:26 11:11 12:07 13:24 14:43 18:40 20:41 22:33 23:22 25:16 26:38 32:10 32:59 33:55 34:40 36:39 37:57 38:54 40:09 41:01
1:11 1:13 3:08 1:29 2:25 1:45 0:56 1:17 1:19 3:57 2:01 1:52 0:49 1:54 1:22 5:32 0:49 0:56 0:45 1:59 1:18 0:57 1:15 0:52

6 Paul Murrin NGOC 230 42:13 +170 400
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:05 2:43 4:38 8:12 10:15 12:46 14:17 15:22 16:48 18:16 22:21 24:25 26:34 27:18 29:08 30:24 35:37 36:19 37:15 38:00 39:43 40:40 41:24 42:13
1:05 1:38 1:55 3:34 2:03 2:31 1:31 1:05 1:26 1:28 4:05 2:04 2:09 0:44 1:50 1:16 5:13 0:42 0:56 0:45 1:43 0:57 0:44 0:49

7 Cecilie Andersen BOK 230 42:41 +170 400
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:55 2:03 3:29 6:24 8:39 12:13 13:54 14:56 16:22 17:54 21:38 23:29 25:25 26:14 27:57 29:18 34:52 35:41 36:40 37:23 39:23 40:25 41:14 42:41
0:55 1:08 1:26 2:55 2:15 3:34 1:41 1:02 1:26 1:32 3:44 1:51 1:56 0:49 1:43 1:21 5:34 0:49 0:59 0:43 2:00 1:02 0:49 1:27

8 Chris Green BOK 230 46:31 +130 360
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:28 3:25 4:40 7:54 9:56 12:38 14:22 15:40 17:31 18:44 22:52 24:39 26:22 27:32 29:28 31:52 38:04 38:51 39:56 40:45 43:00 44:20 45:14 46:31
1:28 1:57 1:15 3:14 2:02 2:42 1:44 1:18 1:51 1:13 4:08 1:47 1:43 1:10 1:56 2:24 6:12 0:47 1:05 0:49 2:15 1:20 0:54 1:17

9 Thomas Cochrane NGOC 230 46:41 +130 360
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:56 2:44 4:42 7:59 10:05 12:37 14:34 15:44 17:13 18:43 22:55 24:48 27:30 28:23 30:11 32:00 38:00 38:55 40:00 40:53 43:26 44:43 45:37 46:41
0:56 1:48 1:58 3:17 2:06 2:32 1:57 1:10 1:29 1:30 4:12 1:53 2:42 0:53 1:48 1:49 6:00 0:55 1:05 0:53 2:33 1:17 0:54 1:04

10 Jim Bailey BOK 230 48:43 +110 340
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:47 2:00 3:42 7:00 8:58 13:08 14:54 16:10 17:30 18:50 22:56 25:01 27:07 28:01 29:53 32:47 39:28 40:27 41:38 42:28 45:31 46:48 47:38 48:43
0:47 1:13 1:42 3:18 1:58 4:10 1:46 1:16 1:20 1:20 4:06 2:05 2:06 0:54 1:52 2:54 6:41 0:59 1:11 0:50 3:03 1:17 0:50 1:05

11 Scott Bailey BOK 230 48:44 +110 340
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:46 2:00 3:42 7:01 9:03 13:21 15:15 16:21 17:44 19:01 23:07 25:04 27:09 28:02 30:08 32:47 39:28 40:28 41:37 42:28 45:35 46:48 47:38 48:44
0:46 1:14 1:42 3:19 2:02 4:18 1:54 1:06 1:23 1:17 4:06 1:57 2:05 0:53 2:06 2:39 6:41 1:00 1:09 0:51 3:07 1:13 0:50 1:06

12 Alice Bedwell BOK 230 48:53 +110 340
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:03 2:13 3:58 7:32 9:44 13:02 15:01 16:04 17:38 19:09 23:32 25:17 27:12 28:06 30:28 32:09 38:52 40:44 41:52 42:43 45:23 46:45 47:41 48:53
1:03 1:10 1:45 3:34 2:12 3:18 1:59 1:03 1:34 1:31 4:23 1:45 1:55 0:54 2:22 1:41 6:43 1:52 1:08 0:51 2:40 1:22 0:56 1:12
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

13 Judith Austerberry NGOC 230 51:48 +80 310
52(10) 53(10) 45(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

1:13 2:20 4:10 6:57 8:11 9:25 11:47 12:53 14:13 15:39 18:18 20:27 23:21 25:09 26:17 28:19 29:56 34:17 35:53 38:33 39:30 42:07 43:48 51:48
1:13 1:07 1:50 2:47 1:14 1:14 2:22 1:06 1:20 1:26 2:39 2:09 2:54 1:48 1:08 2:02 1:37 4:21 1:36 2:40 0:57 2:37 1:41 8:00

*38
43:51

14 Ifor Powell BOK 230 51:59 +80 310
46(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 45(10) 52(10) 43(10) Finish

1:11 2:38 3:42 5:55 7:40 8:46 11:36 13:14 16:21 18:00 19:52 20:59 23:20 25:50 29:04 31:00 33:36 35:19 36:57 44:37 47:05 48:06 50:45 51:59
1:11 1:27 1:04 2:13 1:45 1:06 2:50 1:38 3:07 1:39 1:52 1:07 2:21 2:30 3:14 1:56 2:36 1:43 1:38 7:40 2:28 1:01 2:39 1:14

15 Christian Saxtoft BOK 230 54:20 +50 280
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 45(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:28 3:00 6:26 8:43 12:22 14:08 15:14 16:43 18:16 22:20 24:33 26:40 27:35 29:42 32:05 38:08 39:04 42:04 43:55 44:51 47:12 50:51 52:47 54:20
1:28 1:32 3:26 2:17 3:39 1:46 1:06 1:29 1:33 4:04 2:13 2:07 0:55 2:07 2:23 6:03 0:56 3:00 1:51 0:56 2:21 3:39 1:56 1:33

16 Jo Foster BOK 230 55:05 +40 270
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:04 2:19 3:48 6:57 9:05 13:01 14:57 16:10 17:36 19:07 23:03 24:56 27:19 28:33 30:56 33:01 41:38 45:20 46:26 47:21 49:59 51:45 53:11 55:05
1:04 1:15 1:29 3:09 2:08 3:56 1:56 1:13 1:26 1:31 3:56 1:53 2:23 1:14 2:23 2:05 8:37 3:42 1:06 0:55 2:38 1:46 1:26 1:54

*48
36:23

17 Jackie Hallett BOK 230 55:53 +40 270
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:03 2:42 4:34 6:33 9:41 11:59 15:10 17:28 20:18 21:35 24:24 26:37 29:31 31:40 34:35 36:25 38:20 47:26 48:39 49:38 52:29 53:44 54:43 55:53
1:03 1:39 1:52 1:59 3:08 2:18 3:11 2:18 2:50 1:17 2:49 2:13 2:54 2:09 2:55 1:50 1:55 9:06 1:13 0:59 2:51 1:15 0:59 1:10

*47
43:03

17 Joe Parkinson NGOC 230 55:53 +40 270
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:58 2:06 4:03 8:03 10:18 13:51 16:06 17:31 19:44 21:36 26:53 28:51 31:20 32:27 35:16 37:22 45:39 46:51 48:10 49:14 52:11 53:35 54:39 55:53
0:58 1:08 1:57 4:00 2:15 3:33 2:15 1:25 2:13 1:52 5:17 1:58 2:29 1:07 2:49 2:06 8:17 1:12 1:19 1:04 2:57 1:24 1:04 1:14

19 Tom Birthwright NGOC 230 56:43 +30 260
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:34 2:58 4:51 8:52 10:58 14:25 16:35 18:52 22:06 24:31 28:58 31:06 33:33 34:46 37:15 38:59 46:38 47:36 48:52 49:47 52:45 54:05 55:12 56:43
1:34 1:24 1:53 4:01 2:06 3:27 2:10 2:17 3:14 2:25 4:27 2:08 2:27 1:13 2:29 1:44 7:39 0:58 1:16 0:55 2:58 1:20 1:07 1:31

20 Simon Denman NGOC 230 56:54 +30 260
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 39(10) 38(10) 47(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

2:04 3:09 4:36 6:37 7:34 8:25 9:34 14:27 18:25 20:20 22:35 23:33 26:11 28:00 32:39 34:31 38:44 43:25 45:28 49:16 53:18 54:25 55:55 56:54
2:04 1:05 1:27 2:01 0:57 0:51 1:09 4:53 3:58 1:55 2:15 0:58 2:38 1:49 4:39 1:52 4:13 4:41 2:03 3:48 4:02 1:07 1:30 0:59

*38
45:31

21 John Simmons BOK 230 57:33 +20 250
52(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) 44(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

0:52 5:16 6:30 8:21 12:04 13:38 17:15 19:27 21:41 23:16 26:04 30:22 32:21 34:29 35:28 37:26 39:16 48:36 49:30 51:21 52:36 54:45 56:43 57:33
0:52 4:24 1:14 1:51 3:43 1:34 3:37 2:12 2:14 1:35 2:48 4:18 1:59 2:08 0:59 1:58 1:50 9:20 0:54 1:51 1:15 2:09 1:58 0:50

22 Ian Kennett SWOC 230 59:58 230
51(10) 44(10) 43(10) 46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 48(10) 47(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

2:30 4:16 7:33 9:16 10:26 12:24 13:29 20:34 22:57 25:01 26:14 29:06 31:14 35:35 37:48 40:34 42:34 44:36 47:45 50:20 56:54 58:09 59:23 59:58
2:30 1:46 3:17 1:43 1:10 1:58 1:05 7:05 2:23 2:04 1:13 2:52 2:08 4:21 2:13 2:46 2:00 2:02 3:09 2:35 6:34 1:15 1:14 0:35
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

23 Andy Creber NGOC 220 40:06 220
45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

0:47 1:59 5:21 6:53 9:11 10:55 11:50 13:06 14:51 18:47 20:32 22:20 23:10 25:04 26:25 32:08 32:59 33:57 34:42 36:59 38:23 39:08 40:06
0:47 1:12 3:22 1:32 2:18 1:44 0:55 1:16 1:45 3:56 1:45 1:48 0:50 1:54 1:21 5:43 0:51 0:58 0:45 2:17 1:24 0:45 0:58

24 Mark Saunders BOK 220 47:53 220
51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

3:11 4:25 6:34 7:48 8:40 9:44 12:30 14:19 17:14 18:55 20:47 21:40 24:14 26:03 29:26 31:22 33:47 35:31 36:56 44:39 45:39 47:06 47:53
3:11 1:14 2:09 1:14 0:52 1:04 2:46 1:49 2:55 1:41 1:52 0:53 2:34 1:49 3:23 1:56 2:25 1:44 1:25 7:43 1:00 1:27 0:47

25 Andy Stott NGOC 220 51:11 220
52(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

0:57 5:16 6:19 7:26 9:29 10:26 11:18 12:28 13:34 16:56 19:17 21:50 23:42 25:08 27:14 28:52 33:56 35:54 38:06 39:03 40:58 42:48 51:11
0:57 4:19 1:03 1:07 2:03 0:57 0:52 1:10 1:06 3:22 2:21 2:33 1:52 1:26 2:06 1:38 5:04 1:58 2:12 0:57 1:55 1:50 8:23

26 Stuart Lewis SWOC 220 54:35 220
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 37(10) 52(10) 45(10) 43(10) 51(10) Finish

1:12 1:44 3:23 6:21 7:26 9:37 11:07 16:11 18:34 20:03 21:09 25:39 28:54 30:28 32:13 33:02 34:38 39:04 48:42 49:53 52:17 53:07 54:35
1:12 0:32 1:39 2:58 1:05 2:11 1:30 5:04 2:23 1:29 1:06 4:30 3:15 1:34 1:45 0:49 1:36 4:26 9:38 1:11 2:24 0:50 1:28
*49

37:22

27 Mike Baggott HOC 210 51:56 210
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 48(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish *47

3:36 4:34 6:51 8:12 9:13 12:12 13:21 16:03 20:41 22:31 24:33 26:42 28:25 31:37 35:39 37:26 38:48 41:40 47:44 48:43 51:01 51:56 43:32
3:36 0:58 2:17 1:21 1:01 2:59 1:09 2:42 4:38 1:50 2:02 2:09 1:43 3:12 4:02 1:47 1:22 2:52 6:04 0:59 2:18 0:55

28 Brian Hughes HOC 210 53:25 210
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

5:08 5:58 8:25 9:42 11:01 12:55 14:01 16:38 19:04 21:45 23:37 25:03 28:20 29:58 34:54 36:46 39:33 41:28 43:23 50:43 52:22 53:25
5:08 0:50 2:27 1:17 1:19 1:54 1:06 2:37 2:26 2:41 1:52 1:26 3:17 1:38 4:56 1:52 2:47 1:55 1:55 7:20 1:39 1:03

29 Richard Cronin NGOC 210 54:51 210
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 52(10) 42(10) 34(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 33(10) 49(10) 47(10) 53(10) 45(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:30 2:21 4:34 8:17 11:02 12:05 18:01 20:48 22:45 25:59 27:43 29:47 31:53 33:30 36:08 38:11 45:04 48:51 50:38 52:59 53:51 54:51
1:30 0:51 2:13 3:43 2:45 1:03 5:56 2:47 1:57 3:14 1:44 2:04 2:06 1:37 2:38 2:03 6:53 3:47 1:47 2:21 0:52 1:00

30 Roger Hardiman NGOC 210 58:58 210
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 33(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) 44(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

1:22 3:05 7:08 9:37 14:05 16:23 18:34 21:12 23:49 27:36 30:14 32:24 34:20 43:34 44:41 45:59 47:04 49:45 51:08 53:40 58:04 58:58
1:22 1:43 4:03 2:29 4:28 2:18 2:11 2:38 2:37 3:47 2:38 2:10 1:56 9:14 1:07 1:18 1:05 2:41 1:23 2:32 4:24 0:54

31 Greg Best NGOC 210 59:02 210
45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 48(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:15 3:38 8:03 14:13 16:56 18:39 23:20 25:24 30:56 33:17 35:37 36:52 38:58 40:48 43:37 49:25 50:32 51:48 54:26 56:26 57:26 59:02
1:15 2:23 4:25 6:10 2:43 1:43 4:41 2:04 5:32 2:21 2:20 1:15 2:06 1:50 2:49 5:48 1:07 1:16 2:38 2:00 1:00 1:36

32 Simon James SWOC 200 57:30 200
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 43(10) Finish

1:30 3:15 5:44 8:23 10:17 13:45 15:47 18:37 19:32 21:58 26:07 27:59 31:25 33:31 36:11 50:09 51:40 53:45 54:35 56:19 57:30
1:30 1:45 2:29 2:39 1:54 3:28 2:02 2:50 0:55 2:26 4:09 1:52 3:26 2:06 2:40 13:58 1:31 2:05 0:50 1:44 1:11

33 Nick Dennis BOK 200 58:19 200
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) Finish

1:10 3:21 9:06 11:06 14:30 16:14 19:21 22:36 28:15 33:10 36:00 38:07 39:26 41:58 43:47 51:37 52:41 53:46 54:28 56:12 58:19
1:10 2:11 5:45 2:00 3:24 1:44 3:07 3:15 5:39 4:55 2:50 2:07 1:19 2:32 1:49 7:50 1:04 1:05 0:42 1:44 2:07

34 Andrew King BOK 200 58:35 200
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 35(10) 41(10) 37(10) 49(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish *34

2:42 3:52 5:14 8:02 10:18 11:28 12:39 16:03 17:58 21:05 23:11 25:40 26:53 29:11 33:58 35:50 41:32 44:12 56:24 57:40 58:35 11:28
2:42 1:10 1:22 2:48 2:16 1:10 1:11 3:24 1:55 3:07 2:06 2:29 1:13 2:18 4:47 1:52 5:42 2:40 12:12 1:16 0:55
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

35 Peter Foster BOK 200 59:46 200
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 52(10) Finish

2:06 3:00 5:13 9:08 13:51 15:57 19:39 22:28 26:21 28:24 29:56 33:00 35:17 40:11 42:26 44:47 45:44 47:55 49:44 58:44 59:46
2:06 0:54 2:13 3:55 4:43 2:06 3:42 2:49 3:53 2:03 1:32 3:04 2:17 4:54 2:15 2:21 0:57 2:11 1:49 9:00 1:02

36 Shona Simmons BOK 190 49:31 190
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

1:09 2:46 7:33 10:44 14:42 17:04 19:22 22:08 23:32 25:55 27:50 35:52 37:10 38:24 39:37 42:46 44:30 45:43 48:21 49:31
1:09 1:37 4:47 3:11 3:58 2:22 2:18 2:46 1:24 2:23 1:55 8:02 1:18 1:14 1:13 3:09 1:44 1:13 2:38 1:10

37 David Palmer BOK 190 57:53 190
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

1:34 3:33 5:20 9:35 11:28 15:39 18:09 19:34 24:02 34:28 37:11 38:13 47:58 49:06 50:16 51:25 54:00 55:36 56:43 57:53
1:34 1:59 1:47 4:15 1:53 4:11 2:30 1:25 4:28 10:26 2:43 1:02 9:45 1:08 1:10 1:09 2:35 1:36 1:07 1:10

38 Mike Farrington HOC 190 58:11 190
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:35 3:22 5:14 9:55 12:26 17:09 20:25 22:11 25:03 27:15 33:39 36:14 38:53 40:00 42:44 45:00 53:29 54:54 56:30 58:11
1:35 1:47 1:52 4:41 2:31 4:43 3:16 1:46 2:52 2:12 6:24 2:35 2:39 1:07 2:44 2:16 8:29 1:25 1:36 1:41

39 Sam Harris NGOC 190 58:28 190
46(10) 32(10) 42(10) 34(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish

2:53 3:42 7:00 8:17 11:47 13:55 18:47 21:06 23:06 26:35 28:19 32:42 34:47 38:03 39:14 41:38 43:35 52:09 56:54 58:28
2:53 0:49 3:18 1:17 3:30 2:08 4:52 2:19 2:00 3:29 1:44 4:23 2:05 3:16 1:11 2:24 1:57 8:34 4:45 1:34

40 Tessa Lewis SWOC 190 58:44 190
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) Finish

2:14 3:46 7:46 9:46 12:48 15:08 16:50 22:10 24:54 30:31 33:20 36:49 39:17 42:02 51:09 52:14 53:26 54:20 56:52 58:44
2:14 1:32 4:00 2:00 3:02 2:20 1:42 5:20 2:44 5:37 2:49 3:29 2:28 2:45 9:07 1:05 1:12 0:54 2:32 1:52

41 Paul Hammond HOC 190 58:59 190
52(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 45(10) Finish

1:44 7:16 8:41 10:50 13:34 14:39 16:56 18:15 21:43 24:04 27:46 30:07 32:40 35:28 39:00 41:50 44:08 55:48 58:03 58:59
1:44 5:32 1:25 2:09 2:44 1:05 2:17 1:19 3:28 2:21 3:42 2:21 2:33 2:48 3:32 2:50 2:18 11:40 2:15 0:56

42 Karl Kingsman HOC 190 59:02 190
52(10) 45(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

1:38 3:45 8:48 10:32 12:37 15:09 16:05 19:41 21:43 23:15 27:39 31:30 34:33 37:33 41:01 45:28 46:34 48:57 50:54 59:02
1:38 2:07 5:03 1:44 2:05 2:32 0:56 3:36 2:02 1:32 4:24 3:51 3:03 3:00 3:28 4:27 1:06 2:23 1:57 8:08

43 Shirley Robinson NGOC 180 48:19 180
45(10) 52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

2:05 3:31 5:17 9:18 11:26 14:47 17:16 19:57 21:11 23:54 25:59 35:06 36:22 37:30 39:02 41:46 44:05 45:25 48:19
2:05 1:26 1:46 4:01 2:08 3:21 2:29 2:41 1:14 2:43 2:05 9:07 1:16 1:08 1:32 2:44 2:19 1:20 2:54

44 Carol Sands BOK 180 54:54 180
45(10) 52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish

2:02 3:39 5:36 10:41 13:24 17:38 20:38 23:06 26:35 28:18 31:38 34:21 44:32 45:47 47:28 50:22 52:04 53:14 54:54
2:02 1:37 1:57 5:05 2:43 4:14 3:00 2:28 3:29 1:43 3:20 2:43 10:11 1:15 1:41 2:54 1:42 1:10 1:40

45 Hannah Bradley NGOC 180 59:18 180
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) Finish

1:11 3:26 5:55 10:24 13:06 17:50 21:05 23:05 28:43 31:11 37:07 39:32 42:27 43:41 46:45 48:29 56:18 57:24 59:18
1:11 2:15 2:29 4:29 2:42 4:44 3:15 2:00 5:38 2:28 5:56 2:25 2:55 1:14 3:04 1:44 7:49 1:06 1:54

46 Neil Cameron NGOC 180 59:27 180
45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) 44(10) 43(10) Finish

1:35 5:05 10:45 13:30 18:09 21:53 24:20 28:19 30:07 33:23 36:21 46:28 47:58 49:28 50:40 53:25 54:56 57:51 59:27
1:35 3:30 5:40 2:45 4:39 3:44 2:27 3:59 1:48 3:16 2:58 10:07 1:30 1:30 1:12 2:45 1:31 2:55 1:36

47 Gwen Tanner BOK 180 59:31 180
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:42 3:48 6:12 10:58 13:34 17:50 20:59 23:00 25:35 28:02 34:25 37:42 40:44 43:15 45:40 55:06 56:21 57:49 59:31
1:42 2:06 2:24 4:46 2:36 4:16 3:09 2:01 2:35 2:27 6:23 3:17 3:02 2:31 2:25 9:26 1:15 1:28 1:42
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

48 Samuel Taunton NGOC 200 1:01:14 -20 180
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 33(10) 49(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish *51

4:15 5:30 6:59 9:26 13:54 15:06 17:16 21:19 23:37 27:28 29:54 32:09 34:39 36:47 40:52 43:22 45:52 49:16 59:02 1:00:21 1:01:14 12:01
4:15 1:15 1:29 2:27 4:28 1:12 2:10 4:03 2:18 3:51 2:26 2:15 2:30 2:08 4:05 2:30 2:30 3:24 9:46 1:19 0:53

49 Gerry Ashton NGOC 200 1:01:50 -20 180
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) 49(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) Finish

1:20 3:20 7:50 10:06 13:47 16:00 18:37 21:17 24:25 28:08 32:16 36:18 38:57 41:26 43:42 52:22 53:34 54:51 55:53 1:00:02 1:01:50
1:20 2:00 4:30 2:16 3:41 2:13 2:37 2:40 3:08 3:43 4:08 4:02 2:39 2:29 2:16 8:40 1:12 1:17 1:02 4:09 1:48

50 Paul Taunton NGOC 230 1:04:34 -50 180
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 45(10) Finish

2:17 3:10 6:02 7:56 9:07 12:04 13:42 18:28 20:47 25:05 28:04 30:01 33:15 35:21 41:00 43:18 45:48 47:06 49:49 52:07 1:00:07 1:01:19 1:03:51 1:04:34
2:17 0:53 2:52 1:54 1:11 2:57 1:38 4:46 2:19 4:18 2:59 1:57 3:14 2:06 5:39 2:18 2:30 1:18 2:43 2:18 8:00 1:12 2:32 0:43

51 Alison Simmons BOK 170 44:33 170
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

1:01 2:16 6:28 8:31 11:47 13:33 16:09 21:53 23:51 26:05 33:51 34:52 35:48 38:39 39:51 40:58 43:58 44:33
1:01 1:15 4:12 2:03 3:16 1:46 2:36 5:44 1:58 2:14 7:46 1:01 0:56 2:51 1:12 1:07 3:00 0:35

52 Jenny Heming ERYRI 170 53:38 170
51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 45(10) 43(10) 52(10) Finish

2:54 4:34 7:52 9:01 9:56 11:04 14:42 22:07 23:58 26:12 27:06 30:28 34:38 43:47 45:59 49:23 52:24 53:38
2:54 1:40 3:18 1:09 0:55 1:08 3:38 7:25 1:51 2:14 0:54 3:22 4:10 9:09 2:12 3:24 3:01 1:14

53 Charles Nelson HOC 170 54:05 170
52(10) 45(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) Finish

1:06 3:27 7:31 8:31 11:24 13:07 14:47 23:41 26:29 31:07 33:38 36:09 37:48 40:16 42:20 50:48 51:54 54:05
1:06 2:21 4:04 1:00 2:53 1:43 1:40 8:54 2:48 4:38 2:31 2:31 1:39 2:28 2:04 8:28 1:06 2:11

54 Joanna King BOK 170 54:14 170
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish *42

1:32 4:14 6:08 9:47 11:34 15:13 17:40 19:39 20:59 25:07 35:16 44:29 45:40 46:34 49:16 51:09 52:33 54:14 43:13
1:32 2:42 1:54 3:39 1:47 3:39 2:27 1:59 1:20 4:08 10:09 9:13 1:11 0:54 2:42 1:53 1:24 1:41

55 Peter Ribbans SWOC 170 59:18 170
51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 52(10) Finish *32 *36

3:21 4:51 8:18 11:32 13:05 16:34 21:23 24:05 28:34 31:13 34:45 38:00 40:17 42:49 45:26 47:47 57:59 59:18 8:18 31:13
3:21 1:30 3:27 3:14 1:33 3:29 4:49 2:42 4:29 2:39 3:32 3:15 2:17 2:32 2:37 2:21 10:12 1:19

56 Tim Sands BOK 170 59:26 170
52(10) 45(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 35(10) 41(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 48(10) 53(10) 46(10) 43(10) Finish

1:47 4:56 8:33 10:18 14:24 21:09 23:26 26:06 29:23 32:48 36:23 39:01 41:39 45:36 52:30 56:48 58:20 59:26
1:47 3:09 3:37 1:45 4:06 6:45 2:17 2:40 3:17 3:25 3:35 2:38 2:38 3:57 6:54 4:18 1:32 1:06

57 Kim Liggett NGOC 160 52:10 160
52(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

1:53 8:01 10:31 15:07 18:13 21:09 22:41 26:19 28:46 38:04 39:21 40:58 42:03 45:08 46:44 51:05 52:10
1:53 6:08 2:30 4:36 3:06 2:56 1:32 3:38 2:27 9:18 1:17 1:37 1:05 3:05 1:36 4:21 1:05

58 Colin Palmer HOC 160 56:01 160
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) Finish

2:10 5:29 8:12 13:40 17:32 21:14 23:56 27:14 30:07 33:48 36:34 38:56 48:31 49:49 51:15 52:31 56:01
2:10 3:19 2:43 5:28 3:52 3:42 2:42 3:18 2:53 3:41 2:46 2:22 9:35 1:18 1:26 1:16 3:30

59 Brian Laycock HOC 160 57:41 160
51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 53(10) 45(10) Finish

3:15 5:00 9:31 11:16 12:32 14:19 18:10 21:14 27:41 30:51 34:19 35:56 39:08 42:01 53:47 56:17 57:41
3:15 1:45 4:31 1:45 1:16 1:47 3:51 3:04 6:27 3:10 3:28 1:37 3:12 2:53 11:46 2:30 1:24

60 Tom Mills NGOC 160 57:52 160
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) 53(10) 34(10) 42(10) 48(10) 40(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

2:53 3:53 6:37 8:30 10:00 13:33 16:19 20:34 21:49 28:59 33:02 38:32 41:21 42:34 45:20 47:21 57:52
2:53 1:00 2:44 1:53 1:30 3:33 2:46 4:15 1:15 7:10 4:03 5:30 2:49 1:13 2:46 2:01 10:31
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

61 Jessica King BOK 160 59:17 160
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 33(10) 34(10) Finish

1:13 3:16 4:55 6:59 13:13 16:15 20:02 22:53 25:14 29:01 33:18 39:07 41:56 44:24 45:39 57:14 59:17
1:13 2:03 1:39 2:04 6:14 3:02 3:47 2:51 2:21 3:47 4:17 5:49 2:49 2:28 1:15 11:35 2:03

62 Seth Lawson NGOC 170 1:00:13 -10 160
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:26 4:11 6:59 11:07 15:04 18:21 21:09 23:57 26:15 30:22 36:51 40:12 42:57 44:23 46:54 57:49 59:00 1:00:13
1:26 2:45 2:48 4:08 3:57 3:17 2:48 2:48 2:18 4:07 6:29 3:21 2:45 1:26 2:31 10:55 1:11 1:13

63 Dave Austin NGOC 150 44:29 150
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish

2:03 2:51 5:11 6:48 8:16 11:23 14:17 15:42 18:59 20:51 24:22 27:00 28:51 42:09 43:35 44:29
2:03 0:48 2:20 1:37 1:28 3:07 2:54 1:25 3:17 1:52 3:31 2:38 1:51 13:18 1:26 0:54

64 Stephen Robinson NGOC 150 50:35 150
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 39(10) 38(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

3:52 5:34 7:12 9:56 13:23 14:32 16:08 19:39 22:46 29:09 34:54 37:07 46:27 47:57 49:43 50:35
3:52 1:42 1:38 2:44 3:27 1:09 1:36 3:31 3:07 6:23 5:45 2:13 9:20 1:30 1:46 0:52

65 Ros Taunton NGOC 150 52:03 150
45(10) 52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:40 3:44 5:42 10:59 13:43 18:56 22:17 25:37 29:49 31:30 34:46 37:29 47:15 48:37 50:18 52:03
1:40 2:04 1:58 5:17 2:44 5:13 3:21 3:20 4:12 1:41 3:16 2:43 9:46 1:22 1:41 1:45

66 Jeremy Parr SWOC 140 54:10 140
46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish

4:09 5:20 7:55 9:44 13:57 17:52 22:29 26:04 29:31 31:05 34:28 37:15 50:17 52:21 54:10
4:09 1:11 2:35 1:49 4:13 3:55 4:37 3:35 3:27 1:34 3:23 2:47 13:02 2:04 1:49

67 Addie Parr SWOC 140 54:17 140
46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 36(10) 40(10) 53(10) 52(10) Finish

4:15 5:25 8:00 9:52 14:03 18:01 22:52 26:11 29:34 31:16 34:40 37:25 50:27 52:26 54:17
4:15 1:10 2:35 1:52 4:11 3:58 4:51 3:19 3:23 1:42 3:24 2:45 13:02 1:59 1:51

68 Reuben Lawson NGOC 140 58:11 140
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:31 4:13 7:07 11:56 16:15 20:49 24:23 29:05 33:10 36:38 40:26 43:34 55:31 56:47 58:11
1:31 2:42 2:54 4:49 4:19 4:34 3:34 4:42 4:05 3:28 3:48 3:08 11:57 1:16 1:24

69 Steve Williams NGOC 190 1:04:22 -50 140
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:20 3:34 5:28 10:35 13:03 17:46 20:44 23:06 27:19 30:19 37:12 40:28 43:46 45:03 47:48 50:10 59:45 1:01:06 1:02:23 1:04:22
1:20 2:14 1:54 5:07 2:28 4:43 2:58 2:22 4:13 3:00 6:53 3:16 3:18 1:17 2:45 2:22 9:35 1:21 1:17 1:59

70 Richard Higgs NGOC 130 56:37 130
52(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 48(10) 38(10) 47(10) 53(10) 45(10) Finish

1:35 8:38 10:23 12:23 16:19 21:26 23:24 25:13 34:47 39:46 45:49 51:56 55:02 56:37
1:35 7:03 1:45 2:00 3:56 5:07 1:58 1:49 9:34 4:59 6:03 6:07 3:06 1:35

71 Caroline James SWOC 130 57:54 130
46(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

3:15 4:32 8:01 9:56 14:16 18:49 24:09 28:18 32:15 37:15 39:27 42:46 46:04 57:54
3:15 1:17 3:29 1:55 4:20 4:33 5:20 4:09 3:57 5:00 2:12 3:19 3:18 11:50

72 Matthew Lawson NGOC 140 1:00:13 -10 130
47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish
11:06 15:05 18:22 21:08 24:06 26:15 30:23 36:53 40:04 42:57 44:09 46:55 57:49 59:00 1:00:13
11:06 3:59 3:17 2:46 2:58 2:09 4:08 6:30 3:11 2:53 1:12 2:46 10:54 1:11 1:13

73 Rachel Dennis BOK 180 1:04:28 -50 130
52(10) 45(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 37(10) Finish

1:23 4:14 7:58 9:06 10:52 14:07 15:12 16:19 17:52 21:09 23:18 26:57 29:18 31:55 34:40 37:40 40:59 48:34 1:04:28
1:23 2:51 3:44 1:08 1:46 3:15 1:05 1:07 1:33 3:17 2:09 3:39 2:21 2:37 2:45 3:00 3:19 7:35 15:54
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

74 Rose + Jenn Taylor HOC 120 49:08 120
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) 52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 34(10) Finish

4:36 5:58 11:02 12:43 19:32 23:57 26:46 28:24 30:51 35:26 39:27 46:53 49:08
4:36 1:22 5:04 1:41 6:49 4:25 2:49 1:38 2:27 4:35 4:01 7:26 2:15

75 Colin Powell SWOC 120 53:25 120
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 45(10) Finish

2:51 6:15 14:15 19:02 30:43 32:37 34:49 36:13 42:26 45:39 47:38 52:14 53:25
2:51 3:24 8:00 4:47 11:41 1:54 2:12 1:24 6:13 3:13 1:59 4:36 1:11

76 Carol Farrington HOC 110 44:30 110
52(10) 47(10) 42(10) 34(10) 45(10) 53(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) Finish

3:39 10:10 14:58 16:49 20:34 24:42 31:34 33:39 36:26 39:40 41:14 44:30
3:39 6:31 4:48 1:51 3:45 4:08 6:52 2:05 2:47 3:14 1:34 3:16

77 Sue Ashton NGOC 120 1:00:08 -10 110
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 34(10) Finish

1:42 4:48 7:41 12:00 14:25 19:28 23:07 29:21 33:23 38:02 41:41 57:44 1:00:08
1:42 3:06 2:53 4:19 2:25 5:03 3:39 6:14 4:02 4:39 3:39 16:03 2:24

78 Alan Brown NGOC 160 1:04:40 -50 110
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 34(10) 46(10) Finish

1:29 3:34 5:48 9:34 12:17 17:58 23:00 27:08 30:31 37:19 40:59 44:19 47:29 50:24 1:01:15 1:02:48 1:04:40
1:29 2:05 2:14 3:46 2:43 5:41 5:02 4:08 3:23 6:48 3:40 3:20 3:10 2:55 10:51 1:33 1:52

79 Judith Powell SWOC 100 39:42 100
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

5:33 8:23 11:33 17:49 20:22 23:11 26:28 30:31 34:11 37:12 39:42
5:33 2:50 3:10 6:16 2:33 2:49 3:17 4:03 3:40 3:01 2:30

80 Tony Noott BOK 100 43:36 100
52(10) 45(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) Finish

3:16 6:16 12:08 14:04 17:46 25:39 28:07 31:39 36:13 38:34 43:36
3:16 3:00 5:52 1:56 3:42 7:53 2:28 3:32 4:34 2:21 5:02

81 Avis Noott BOK 100 43:47 100
52(10) 45(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) Finish

3:17 6:45 12:17 14:46 17:54 25:56 28:23 31:52 36:24 38:35 43:47
3:17 3:28 5:32 2:29 3:08 8:02 2:27 3:29 4:32 2:11 5:12

82 Rebecca Ward NGOC 100 48:16 100
46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) Finish

2:19 3:43 5:52 7:24 13:43 16:28 21:30 42:50 44:13 47:21 48:16
2:19 1:24 2:09 1:32 6:19 2:45 5:02 21:20 1:23 3:08 0:55

83 Jess Miklausic NGOC 100 55:51 100
51(10) 44(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 52(10) 45(10) Finish

5:16 9:08 16:28 20:47 23:12 26:12 37:08 41:25 52:08 55:09 55:51
5:16 3:52 7:20 4:19 2:25 3:00 10:56 4:17 10:43 3:01 0:42

84 Judith Taylor HOC 140 1:03:28 -40 100
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 50(10) 41(10) 35(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

1:17 4:44 6:49 12:18 15:00 19:45 22:49 24:46 31:19 38:17 41:07 45:00 48:33 51:15 1:03:28
1:17 3:27 2:05 5:29 2:42 4:45 3:04 1:57 6:33 6:58 2:50 3:53 3:33 2:42 12:13

85 Allan McCall NGOC 150 1:04:44 -50 100
46(10) 44(10) 32(10) 34(10) 42(10) 48(10) 38(10) 40(10) 36(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 47(10) 53(10) 45(10) Finish

3:29 5:42 11:44 13:50 15:10 20:24 23:25 26:04 28:49 48:19 49:35 51:52 57:10 1:01:47 1:03:59 1:04:44
3:29 2:13 6:02 2:06 1:20 5:14 3:01 2:39 2:45 19:30 1:16 2:17 5:18 4:37 2:12 0:45

86 Jessica Ward NGOC 90 35:00 90
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 32(10) Finish

1:43 4:46 7:48 11:13 12:47 19:13 23:31 26:02 31:01 35:00
1:43 3:03 3:02 3:25 1:34 6:26 4:18 2:31 4:59 3:59
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

87 Ella Miklausic NGOC 90 44:41 90
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) Finish *34

3:47 6:20 11:15 13:25 16:16 18:50 30:15 36:03 39:14 44:41 13:42
3:47 2:33 4:55 2:10 2:51 2:34 11:25 5:48 3:11 5:27

88 Ann Brown NGOC 90 46:10 90
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 34(10) 42(10) 53(10) 45(10) Finish

5:26 7:17 14:36 18:21 20:44 27:27 30:55 34:38 40:56 46:10
5:26 1:51 7:19 3:45 2:23 6:43 3:28 3:43 6:18 5:14

89 Anne Palmer BOK 90 48:00 90
52(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 43(10) 53(10) Finish *52

1:30 7:55 10:05 12:06 14:53 21:51 26:01 33:04 41:36 48:00 44:22
1:30 6:25 2:10 2:01 2:47 6:58 4:10 7:03 8:32 6:24

90 Sheila Miklausic NGOC 80 58:26 80
52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 42(10) 34(10) 48(10) 36(10) 40(10) Finish

4:51 7:53 10:58 13:48 16:40 29:13 37:37 41:39 58:26
4:51 3:02 3:05 2:50 2:52 12:33 8:24 4:02 16:47

91 James Wilkinson BKO 70 40:01 70
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) Finish

1:07 2:30 6:06 8:05 11:44 14:01 15:21 40:01
1:07 1:23 3:36 1:59 3:39 2:17 1:20 24:40

92 Julia Wilkinson HOC 110 1:03:06 -40 70
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 49(10) 37(10) 50(10) 33(10) 38(10) 34(10) Finish *42

2:03 4:17 7:09 11:25 14:04 24:00 33:03 35:51 44:04 49:54 1:00:41 1:03:06 59:18
2:03 2:14 2:52 4:16 2:39 9:56 9:03 2:48 8:13 5:50 10:47 2:25

93 Kay Hughes HOC 110 1:03:17 -40 70
45(10) 53(10) 48(10) 40(10) 36(10) 49(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) 42(10) Finish

2:48 11:41 21:50 26:16 29:44 35:02 39:55 41:22 44:17 46:31 58:16 1:03:17
2:48 8:53 10:09 4:26 3:28 5:18 4:53 1:27 2:55 2:14 11:45 5:01

94 Gillian James NGOC 50 37:52 50
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 42(10) 34(10) Finish

4:26 11:05 20:09 31:03 33:39 37:52
4:26 6:39 9:04 10:54 2:36 4:13

95 Alan Mackenzie BOK 100 1:05:59 -60 40
46(10) 32(10) 44(10) 51(10) 43(10) 52(10) 45(10) 53(10) 47(10) 34(10) Finish

4:12 6:00 13:04 17:07 19:46 26:28 30:39 38:17 50:11 1:02:00 1:05:59
4:12 1:48 7:04 4:03 2:39 6:42 4:11 7:38 11:54 11:49 3:59

96 Susanne Andersen BOK 120 1:07:02 -80 40
52(10) 53(10) 47(10) 48(10) 38(10) 39(10) 31(10) 33(10) 35(10) 41(10) 50(10) 37(10) Finish

1:34 3:53 9:12 11:34 15:36 18:19 21:05 22:29 25:32 29:06 35:40 39:09 1:07:02
1:34 2:19 5:19 2:22 4:02 2:43 2:46 1:24 3:03 3:34 6:34 3:29 27:53

97 Paul Shutler IND 100 1:16:13 -170 0
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 47(10) 48(10) 40(10) 33(10) 31(10) 39(10) 38(10) Finish

2:20 7:17 11:05 18:41 23:55 32:21 41:01 43:10 47:30 50:30 1:16:13
2:20 4:57 3:48 7:36 5:14 8:26 8:40 2:09 4:20 3:00 25:43

Kelvin Davies BOK 70 disq
43(10) 51(10) 44(10) 32(10) 46(10) 34(10) 42(10) Finish

3:30 4:43 6:35 9:21 11:04 12:13 13:56
3:30 1:13 1:52 2:46 1:43 1:09 1:43

Jane Holcombe BOK 70 disq
52(10) 53(10) 42(10) 34(10) 46(10) 32(10) 44(10) Finish *46

1:34 4:07 10:27 13:53 16:20 22:33 28:19 42:52
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Pl Name Club Pts Time Pty Mispunches Score CommentText1

Score  (99) 23 C  230 Pts 1:00:00 (cont.)

1 Joe Taunton NOC 230 37:18 +220 450

1:34 2:33 6:20 3:26 2:27 6:13 5:46


